

BERALA BEARS EXECUTIVE NOMINATION FORM 2021

I	wish to apply for a position on the Berala Bears Junior Rugby
President Secretary Treasurer Registrar	
ISigned	
1	as current Berala member wish to second this nomination.
Signed	
ACCEPTANCE	
Standards of Conduct Berala Bears expects professional standards of behaviour when members are representing the Club, especially when dealing with other members from Junior League Clubs. Standards of conduct are set by example and the Berala Bears seeks to set a good example in its business dealings generally. This means behaving with civility and consideration to others and refraining from insulting, bias, objectionable or patronising language, or 'jokes' to which people could reasonably take offence. You should always use your best endeavours to promote the interests of the Club and to put forward a positive image. If a member falls below the required standards of conduct it could result in disciplinary action.	
Voting Process	
Nominations need to be in by the date listed below to ensure life members who have postal voting rights are adequately informed and have time to vote if unable to attend.	
attached and the Constitution Berala Bears Junior I	Agree to accept this position in accordance with the conditions Rugby League. Nominations close Friday October 23, 2020 and y at beralabears1965@gmail.com . The 2020 AGM will be held on rk.

Signed_____